## DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS UNIVERSITY OF KERALA "Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade"



No.01/Stat/2025

23.01.2025

## **Tender Notice**

Sealed Competitive Tenders are invited from reputed Vendors within Kerala for the supply and Installation of Interactive Panel with Floor Mount Stand for study purposes in the Department of Statistics, University of Kerala, as per the minimum specification and terms of condition mentioned in the tender document.

## **Technical Specification of Interactive Panel with Floor Mount Stand**

Sl.No.	Parameter	Specification	
	DISPLAY	·	
1	Panel Size:	75"	
2	Resolution:	4K UHD3840x2160(Pixels)	
3	Brightness:	350nits(typ.) or better	
4	Response Time:	8msorbetter	
5	Viewing Angles:	$178^{0}$	
6	Hardness	8 MoHS or better	
7	Orientation:	Landscape	
	PLATFORM		
8	Processor:	Octa-core or better	
9	RAM:	Minimum 8GB	
10	Storage:	Minimum 128GB	
	ТОИСН		
11	Type/Tech:	Infrared or capacitive touch	
12	Touch Point:	Multi-touch support 20pointstouch	
	CONNECTIVITY		
13	HDMI:	HDMI2.0x2(3840x2160@60Hz)or	
15		more	
14	Audio:	x1 or more	
15	WiFi:	Required	

16	Audio out	x1 or better
17	LAN	x1
18	USB	1X USB3.0 1X USB2.0 or better
19	Speakers	10Wx2 or better
20	Embedded os	Android9 or higher
	OPS	
21	Built in PC	i5 processor latest generation, 8GB RAM, 256GB SSD or better
22	OS	Pre installed windows OS
	FEATURES	
23	Features	Wireless screen mirroring support for devices Built-in annotation software with options for writing, highlighting, and saving notes
24	Whiteboard software	Should work in Windows, Android, and Web &Google Classroom
25	Styles	2 no.
26	HDMI Cable	Minimum 2 Mtr. length
	FLOOR MOUNTING STAND	
27	Floor Mounting Stand Mobile Trolley	Height Adjustable & Suitable for 65",75" and 86" Interactive Flat Panels Locking Wheels
28	Warranty Period	3 Years

The tender forms can be downloaded from the Website of the University of Kerala www.keralauniversity.ac.in. The cost of tender form and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be submitted as Demand Draft (DD) issued from a Nationalised and Scheduled Commercial Banks, drawn in favour of the Professor & Head, Department of Statistics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom P.O.,-695581, Kariavattom Branch (IFS Code (SBIN0070043)), as described below :

Cost of Tender Form	₹590/- (₹500+18% GST)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	₹2320

The cost of tender form will not be refunded and the separate DD towards the cost of the tender form and the EMD should be submitted. For more details, please log on to <u>www.keralauniversity.ac.in</u>.

## **Conditions**

1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of GST, transportation charges, installation charges and any other charges.

2. Complaints with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost.

3. Payment will be made only after the satisfactory installation of the item at our site.

4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject /accept any quotation without assigning any reason.

5. Compliance Statement should be submitted that includes all parameters as in specification, as detailed in Tender Document.

The sealed tenders along with the tender document, separate DD towards the cost of the form and the EMD, **Compliance** Statement and the technical tender **specification/brochure** should be addressed to "Professor & Head, Department of Statistics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom P.O., Trivandrum - 695581" superscribing as "Tenders for supply of Interactive Panel with Floor Mount Stand in the Department of Statistics, University of Kerala". The last date of receipt of tenders is at 3.00 PM on 12.02.2024. The tenders will be opened at the office of the Department of Statistics, University of Kerala on 3.30 PM on the same day in the presence of vendors then present.

> **Professor & Head Department of Statistics**